The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based
on carrying amounts as the end of the reporting period were:

							   Group 	 Company
						   2017	 2016	 2017	 2016
						   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Floating rate instruments
Financial Liabilities
Bank overdraft - Business
  cash line - i	 25(a)	  30,123,014 	  27,636,964 	  -   	  -
Term loan - Business
  financing - i	 25(c)	  28,461,876 	  30,065,876 	  -   	  -

Fixed rate instruments
Financial Assets
Deposits placed with
  licensed banks	 21	  3,054,362 	  2,389,655 	  -   	  -

Financial Liabilities
Amount due to subsidiaries	 28	  -   	  -   	  24,133,851 	  22,552,220
Hire purchase payables	 25(b)	  309,556 	  407,783 	  309,556 	  407,783

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant on the Group’s and the Company’s total equity and profit for the financial year.

						   Effect on profit
							   Change in	 for the	 Effect on
			   				   basis point 	 financial year	 Equity
								   RM	 RM

Group
31 December 2017			   +1% 	  (585,849)	  (585,849)
					   - 1% 	  585,849 	  585,849

31 December 2016			   +1% 	  (577,028)	  (577,028)
	  				   - 1% 	  577,028 	  577,028

(d)	 Market price risk

	 Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

	 The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The quoted
equity instruments outside Malaysia are listed on ASX in Australia. These instruments are classified as available-
for-sale financial assets. The Group does not have exposure to commodity price risk.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

101EASTLAND EQUITY BHD. (515965-A)